MR1345-856

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new add. Name of conveying party(ies) HSIEN-MENG LEE United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new add. 2. Name and address of receiving party. (1) HSIEN-MENG LEE No. 82-1, Jaokuei 1st St.	arty(ies)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new add. Name of conveying party(ies) HSIEN-MENG LEE No. 82-1, Jaokuei 1st St.	., .o.c.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new add. Name of conveying party(ies) HSIEN-MENG LEE (1) HSIEN-MENG LEE No. 82-1, Jaokuei 1st St.	., .o.c.
. Name of conveying party(ies) HSIEN-MENG LEE No. 82-1, Jaokuei 1st St.	., .o.c.
HSIEN-MENG LEE No. 82-1, Jaokuei 1st St.	., .o.c.
Hsitum Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R (2) AIR COOL INDUSTRIAL CO.,	D12 +
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: 11 163 1 No. 75, Chungshan Rd., Son No. 75, Chung	ec. 3,
Execution Date(s) 6/5/2007 Taicking Country, Taiwan, X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/808,141 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications an	nd patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Authorized to be charged by cre	edit card
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive. Enclosed None required (government intercent to the content of	rest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
State: MD 2(p: 21043 Expiration Date) Phone Number: 410-465-6678 b. Deposit Account Number 1	
Fax Number:410-461-3067Authorized User Name	
Email Address:	4/2007
9. Signature: Signature Signature Total number of pages incompanies and sheet, attachments, and	Date cluding cover 2 documents:

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment	t agreement is applicable	to an invention entitled (invention Title) EMBLY FOR CEILING FAN ENTREMENT ARE:	
BRUSHLESS MOTOR CO	NIKOL CIKOCI. Ito	agreement are:	
Check one) 🗀 a Patent A	pplication for this invention	agreement are: on, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment 11/808,141 filed 6/7/2007	
☑ U.S. Pater	nt Application Serial No	issued	
U.S. Pater	nt No ICHTS assigned under th	is agreement are:	
The PATENT RI (Check one) 🔯 U.S. Pater	nt rights only	at a way the right to gloim the benefit of the filing date of	
(Check one) 50 0.0.7 d.o.	Patent rights. In this case	e, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of	
The ASSIGNOF Full name of first assignor)	R(s) referred to in this agn NSTEN-MENG LEE	Senient is (or and).	
(Adderson No. X/)	THURDET FOR CONT.		
(Full name of second assig	nor, if any)		
(Address)			
The Eiret ASSI	GNEE referred to in this a	agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) HS:	IEN-MENG LEE	t St., Hsintun Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Address of Assignee) No.	82-1, Jaokuei 1s	st St., HSINTUM DISC., Taterious 5-57	
The Second AS (Name of Assignee) AI	SSIGNEE referred to in the	CO., LTD R. County Taiwan, R.	.o.c
(Name of Assignee) All	25 Chungshan F	CO., LTD. Rd., Sec. 3, Tantze Hsiang, Taichung County, Taiwan, R. agreementis:	
(Address of Assignee) The Third ASS	IGNEE referred to in this	agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)		agreement is:	
(Address of Assignee)			
The First ASS			
(Check one)	💢 an individual		
(Oneon and)	a partnership		
	a Corporation of	(State or Country)	
	ASSIGNEE is:	•	
(Check one)	□ an individual		
(Onto an ex-cy	a partnership	Seiven P.O.C	
		(State or Country)	
The Third AS	CICNEE ic	\	
The Inita As	an individual		
(Check one)	a partnership		
	☐ a partnership☐ a Corporation of	(State or Country)	
		•	
The ASSIGN	iOR(S), in consideration o	of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, each assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:	
receipt of which is acknown	NMPOCE). HAVE BIN YY ''Y	01001 40.	
receipt of minor to an			
	an equal interest in and i	to the entire right, title and interest in and to the FATERY Moon patents ons, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier	
	invention, all continuations:	ons, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and to social and earlier and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier	
	foreign applications for t	inis invention.	
As to all U.S	: Datent Applications assi	igned under this Agreement to a colonic (a) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an	
requests the Director of	Patents and Trademarks	igned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(0) holds) to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an state of the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and	
4 ACC/CN/	ND/C1 respensing solutive	///VY'') =''= '==' /	
necessary assignment	papers to cause any and	estitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exceeding the salt turn and salt Letters Patent to be issued to sald ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and	
and appoint on EVERV	LLILLO LIECCOSSELA AL AAANA	all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make an injuried and able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and	
enforce proper protecti	OU IOI SAIG INVENTIONS		
HITTH M	tNG LTE	June 5, 2007	
	te or first assignor)	(Date)	
(Signature of so	ile or wet goesans.		
		(Date)	
(Signature of se	econd assignor, if any)		

PATENT REEL: 019441 FRAME: 0201 02